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 Sponsoring organizations of donor advised funds, organizations that operate one or more hospital facilities, and certain controlling
organizations as defined in section 512(b)(13) must file Form 990. All other organizations with gross receipts less than $200,000 and total

assets less than $500,000 at the end of the year may use this form.
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The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

Form
|

|

Name of organization

Number and street (or P.O. box, if mail is not delivered to street address) Telephone numberRoom/suite

City or town, state or country, and ZIP + 4 Group Exemption

Number |

Cash AccrualAccounting Method: Other (specify) | Check | if the organization is 

| required to attach Schedule B

(Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).(check only one) 501(c)(3) 501(c) (           ) (insert no.) 4947(a)(1) or 527

Check | if the organization is not a section 509(a)(3) supporting organization or a section 527 organization its gross receipts are normally  more than

$50,000. A Form 990-EZ or Form 990 return is not required though Form 990-N (e-postcard) may be required (see instructions). But if the organization chooses to file

a return, be sure to file a complete return.

Add lines 5b, 6c, and 7b, to line 9 to determine gross receipts. If gross receipts are $200,000 or more, or if total assets (Part II,

line 25, column (B) below) are $500,000 or more, file Form 990 instead of Form 990-EZ ����������������� | $

(see the instructions for Part I)

Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part I ����������������������������

Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received

Program service revenue including government fees and contracts

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Membership dues and assessments

Investment income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������������������������������������

Gross amount from sale of assets other than inventory

Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than inventory (Subtract line 5b from line 5a) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gaming and fundraising events

Gross income from gaming (attach Schedule G if greater than

$15,000) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from fundraising events (not including $

from fundraising events reported on line 1) (attach Schedule G if the sum of such

gross income and contributions exceeds $15,000)

of contributions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less: direct expenses from gaming and fundraising events

Net income or (loss) from gaming and fundraising events (add lines 6a and 6b and subtract line 6c)

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

Gross sales of inventory, less returns and allowances

Less: cost of goods sold

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory (Subtract line 7b from line 7a)

Other revenue (describe in Schedule O)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5c, 6d, 7c, and 8 ��������������������������� |

Grants and similar amounts paid (list in Schedule O)

Benefits paid to or for members

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries, other compensation, and employee benefits

Professional fees and other payments to independent contractors

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Occupancy, rent, utilities, and maintenance

Printing, publications, postage, and shipping

Other expenses (describe in Schedule O)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 10 through 16 �������������������������������� |

Excess or (deficit) for the year (Subtract line 17 from line 9)

Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A))

(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)

Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 18 through 20 ������������������ |

Form (2012)LHA

Revenue, Expenses, and Changes in Net Assets or Fund BalancesPart I

990-EZ 

Short Form
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

990-EZ 2012

 
 
 
 
 
 

     

    §    
 

 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COPY - STATE REGISTRATION NO. 316963

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

P.O. BOX 495 (717)243-7338

CARLISLE, PA  17013-0495
X

HTTP://SAMARITANFELLOWSHIP.ORG/
X

186,045.

X
160,855.

SEE SCHEDULE O 5,537.
17,500.
16,254.

1,246.

SEE SCHEDULE O 2,153.
169,791.

2,558.
6,000.

SEE SCHEDULE O 152,174.
160,732.
9,059.

392,547.
SEE SCHEDULE O 30,099.

431,705.



Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by expenses. In a clear and concise

manner, describe the services provided, the number of persons benefited, and other relevant information for each program title.

List each one even if not compensated. (see the instructions for Part IV)

Health benefits,
contributions to

employee benefit
plans, and deferred

compensation

Reportable
compensation (Forms

W-2/1099-MISC)
(if not paid, enter -0-)

232172  01-11-13

2

(A) (B)

22

23

24

25

26

22

23

24

25

26

27

Total assets

Total liabilities

27 Net assets or fund balances  must

Expenses

28

28a

29a

30a

31a

32

29

30

31

32

(d) (b) (c) (e) 

(a) 

Total program service expenses

Page Form 990-EZ (2012)

Beginning of year End of year

Cash, savings, and investments

Land and buildings

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other assets (describe in Schedule O) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 (describe in Schedule O) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 (line 27 of column (B)  agree with line 21) ���������

(Required for section
501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4)
organizations and section
4947(a)(1) trusts; optional
for others.)

What is the organization's primary exempt purpose?

 |

Average hours
per week devoted to

position

Estimated
amount of other
compensation

Name and title

Form (2012)

�����������

(Grants $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ����������� |

(Grants $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ����������� |

(Grants $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ����������� |

Other program services (describe in Schedule O) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(Grants $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ����������� |

(add lines 28a through 31a) ��������������������������

�����������

Balance SheetsPart II

Statement of Program Service AccomplishmentsPart III

List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key EmployeesPart IV

990-EZ 

 (see the instructions for Part II)
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part II

(see the instructions for Part III)
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part III

Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part IV

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

X

28,747. 28,000.

SEE SCHEDULE O 359,652. 403,705.
392,547. 431,705.

0. 0.
392,547. 431,705.

X
SEE SCHEDULE O

HOUSING EXPENSES PAID FOR FAMILIES AND/OR INDIVIDUALS

91,905.
UTILITIES PAID FOR FAMILIES AND/OR INDIVIDUALS

35,837.
OTHER PERSONAL EXPENSES PAID FOR FAMILIES AND/OR
INDIVIDUALS

22,463.

150,205.

JEANNE SHEVLIN
1ST CHAIRPERSON 6.00 0. 0. 0.
JEAN THOMPSON
2ND CHAIRPERSON 6.00 0. 0. 0.
CHARLES REYNOLDS
VICE-CHAIRPERSON 6.00 0. 0. 0.
KRISTY HOLMES
RECORDING SECRETARY 4.00 0. 0. 0.
DILYS SHUETTLER
RECORDING SECRETARY 4.00 0. 0. 0.
JUDY CASTRINA
RECORDING SECRETARY 4.00 0. 0. 0.
ROBERT BEARD
TREASURER 15.00 0. 0. 0.
KAREN TOBASH
ASSISTANT TREASURER 3.00 0. 0. 0.
JOHN ALDEN
CORRESPONDING SECRETARY 4.00 0. 0. 0.
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44c

44d
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 990-EZ

If "No," provide an explanation
in Schedule O

Form 990-EZ (2012) Page 

Did the organization engage in any significant activity not previously reported to the IRS? If "Yes," provide a detailed description of each

activity in Schedule O ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Were any significant changes made to the organizing or governing documents? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the amended

documents if they reflect a change to the organization's name. Otherwise, explain the change on Schedule O (see instructions) ~~~~~~

Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year from business activities (such as those reported

on lines 2, 6a, and 7a, among others)?

If "Yes," to line 35a, has the organization filed a Form 990-T for the year? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O

Was the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization subject to section 6033(e) notice, reporting, and proxy tax

requirements during the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part III

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization undergo a liquidation, dissolution, termination, or significant disposition of net assets during the year? If "Yes,"

complete applicable parts of Schedule N ��������������������������������������������

~~~~~ |Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or indirect, as described in the instructions

Did the organization file  for this year? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee were any such loans made

in a prior year and still outstanding at the end of the tax year covered by this return? �������������������������

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II and enter the total amount involved ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:

Initiation fees and capital contributions included on line 9

Gross receipts, included on line 9, for public use of club facilities

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Enter amount of tax imposed on the organization during the year under:

section 4911 | ; section 4912 | ; section 4955 |

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations. Did the organization engage in any section 4958 excess benefit transaction during the

year, or did it engage in an excess benefit transaction in a prior year that has not been reported on any of its prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ?

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations. Enter amount of tax imposed on organization managers

or disqualified persons during the year under sections 4912, 4955, and 4958 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations. Enter amount of tax on line 40c reimbursed by the

organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

All organizations. At any time during the tax year, was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter

transaction? If "Yes," complete Form 8886-T ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

List the states with which a copy of this return is filed |

The organization's books are in care of

Located at

| Telephone no. |

| ZIP + 4 |

At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authority

over a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial

account)? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: |

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for 

At any time during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside of the U.S.? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: |

Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-EZ in lieu of  Check here ���������������������� |

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds during the year? If "Yes," Form 990 must be completed instead of

Form 990-EZ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities during the year? If "Yes," Form 990 must be completed instead

of Form 990-EZ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the year?

If "Yes" to line 44c, has the organization filed a Form 720 to report these payments? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?

Did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlled entity within the meaning of section

512(b)(13)? If "Yes," Form 990 and Schedule R may need to be completed instead of Form 990-EZ (see instructions)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

�����������

Form  (2012)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other Information Part V

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Note the Schedule A and personal benefit contract statement requirements in the
instructions for Part V) Check if the organization used Sch. O to respond to any question in this Part V  

 

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

X

X

X

X
N/A

X

X
0.

X

X
N/A

N/A
N/A

0. 0. 0.

X

0.

0.

X
PA

ROBERT L. BEARD 717-249-5757
140 FAITH CIRCLE, CARLISLE, PA 17013

X

X

N/A

X

X
X

X



Health benefits,
contributions to

employee benefit
plans, and deferred

compensation

Reportable
compensation (Forms

W-2/1099-MISC)

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.
Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

DateSignature of officer

Type or print name and title

232174
01-11-13
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46

46

47

48

49

50

47

48

49a

49b

a

b

(d) (a) (b) (c) (e) 

f

51

(a) (b) (c) 

d

52 Note: 

Yes No

Yes No

990-EZ 

Form 990-EZ (2012) Page 

Did the organization engage, directly or indirectly, in political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates for public office?

If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I ����������������������������������������������

Did the organization engage in lobbying activities or have a section 501(h) election in effect during the tax year? If "Yes," complete Sch. C, Part II

Is the organization a school as described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization?

If "Yes," was the related organization a section 527 organization?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Complete this table for the organization's five highest compensated employees (other than officers, directors, trustees and key employees) who each received more

than $100,000 of compensation from the organization. If there is none, enter "None." 

Name and title of each employee
paid more than $100,000

Average hours
per week devoted to

position

Estimated
amount of other
compensation

Total number of other employees paid over $100,000 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Complete this table for the organization's five highest compensated independent contractors who each received more than $100,000 of compensation from the

organization. If there is none, enter "None."

Name and address of each independent contractor paid more than $100,000 Type of service Compensation

Total number of other independent contractors each receiving over $100,000 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Did the organization complete Schedule A? All section 501(c)(3) organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt

charitable trusts must attach a completed Schedule A ����������������������������������� |

Check

self- employed

if PTINPrint/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date

Firm's name Firm's EIN
Firm's address Phone no.

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See instructions ��������������������������� |

Form (2012)

All section 501(c)(3) organizations must answer questions 47-49b and 52, and complete the tables for lines 50 and 51

Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part VI ����������������������

Yes No

Part VI Section 501(c)(3) organizations only

Yes No

Sign
Here

Paid
Preparer
Use Only

 

   

 

   

=
=

999

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

X

X
X
X

NONE

NONE

X

ROBERT L. BEARD, TREASURER

GREGORY P. HALL, CPA P00156653
SMITH ELLIOTT KEARNS & COMPANY, LLC 52-0783935
19 BROOKWOOD AVE., SUITE 101 (717)243-9104
CARLISLE, PA 17015

X



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232021
12-04-12

(iii) 

(see instructions)

(iv) 
(i) 

(v) 

(i) 

(vi) 

(i) 

(i) (ii) (vii) 

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.

| Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.  | See separate instructions.

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization Employer identification number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). 

section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

 section 509(a)(2).

section 509(a)(4).

section 509(a)(3).

a b c d

e

f

g

h

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

Yes No

11g(i)

11g(ii)

11g(iii)

Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for

Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012

Type of organization 
(described on lines 1-9 
above or IRC section

)

Is the organization
in col. listed in your
governing document?

Did you notify the
organization in col.

of your support?

Is the
organization in col.

organized in the
U.S.?

Name of supported
organization

EIN Amount of monetary
support

(All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)

A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in 

A school described in  (Attach Schedule E.)

A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in 

A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in  Enter the hospital's name,

city, and state:

An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in

 (Complete Part II.)

A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in 

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described in 

 (Complete Part II.)

A community trust described in  (Complete Part II.)

An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts from 

activities related to its exempt functions - subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its support from gross investment 

income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. 

See  (Complete Part III.)

An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See 

An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one or 

more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See  Check the box that

describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e through 11h.

Type I Type II Type III - Functionally integrated Type III - Non-functionally integrated

By checking this box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified persons other than 

foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2).

If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, or Type III 

supporting organization, check this box

Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the following persons?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (ii) and (iii) below,

the governing body of the supported organization?

A family member of a person described in (i) above?

A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (i) or (ii) above?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).

LHA 

SCHEDULE A

Part I Reason for Public Charity Status 

Public Charity Status and Public Support 2012

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

       
 

 

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

X



Subtract line 5 from line 4.

232022
12-04-12

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) |

2

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

1

2

3

4

5

Total.

6 Public support. 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Total support. 

12

First five years. 

stop here

14

15

14

15

16

17

18

a

b

a

b

33 1/3% support test - 2012.  

stop here. 

33 1/3% support test - 2011.  

stop here. 

10% -facts-and-circumstances test - 2012.  

stop here. 

10% -facts-and-circumstances test - 2011.  

stop here. 

Private foundation. 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012

|

Add lines 7 through 10

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012 Page 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part III. If the organization

fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part III.)

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Gifts, grants, contributions, and

membership fees received. (Do not

include any "unusual grants.") ~~

Tax revenues levied for the organ-

ization's benefit and either paid to 

or expended on its behalf ~~~~

The value of services or facilities

furnished by a governmental unit to 

the organization without charge ~

 Add lines 1 through 3 ~~~

The portion of total contributions

by each person (other than a

governmental unit or publicly

supported organization) included

on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the

amount shown on line 11,

column (f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Amounts from line 4 ~~~~~~~

Gross income from interest, 

dividends, payments received on 

securities loans, rents, royalties 

and income from similar sources ~

Net income from unrelated business

activities, whether or not the

business is regularly carried on ~

Other income. Do not include gain

or loss from the sale of capital

assets (Explain in Part IV.) ~~~~

Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and ��������������������������������������������� |

~~~~~~~~~~~~Public support percentage for 2012 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f))

Public support percentage from 2011 Schedule A, Part II, line 14

%

%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3% or more, check this box and

The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, check this box

and The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10% or more,

and if the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test, check this box and Explain in Part IV how the organization

meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10% or

more, and if the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test, check this box and Explain in Part IV how the

organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions ��� |

Part II Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
 

 

 

 

 
 

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

191,414. 201,411. 200,505. 165,904. 160,855. 920,089.

191,414. 201,411. 200,505. 165,904. 160,855. 920,089.

920,089.

191,414. 201,411. 200,505. 165,904. 160,855. 920,089.

15,518. 6,239. 9,713. 9,033. 6,783. 47,286.

967,375.
27,228.

95.11
94.79

X



(Subtract line 7c from line 6.)

Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received

from other than disqualified persons that

exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1% of the

amount on line 13 for the year

(Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12.)

232023  12-04-12

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) |

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) |

Total support. 

3

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Total.

a

b

c

8 Public support 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

9

10a

b

c
11

12

13

14 First five years. 

stop here

15

16

15

16

17

18

19

20

2012 

2011

17

18

a

b

33 1/3% support tests - 2012.  

stop here.

33 1/3% support tests - 2011.  

stop here.

Private foundation. 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012

Unrelated business taxable income

(less section 511 taxes) from businesses

acquired after June 30, 1975

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012 Page 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part II. If the organization fails to

qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part II.) 

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Gifts, grants, contributions, and

membership fees received. (Do not 

include any "unusual grants.") ~~

Gross receipts from admissions,
merchandise sold or services per-
formed, or facilities furnished in
any activity that is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose

Gross receipts from activities that

are not an unrelated trade or bus-

iness under section 513 ~~~~~

Tax revenues levied for the organ-

ization's benefit and either paid to 

or expended on its behalf ~~~~

The value of services or facilities

furnished by a governmental unit to

the organization without charge ~

~~~ Add lines 1 through 5

Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and

3 received from disqualified persons

~~~~~~

Add lines 7a and 7b ~~~~~~~

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Amounts from line 6 ~~~~~~~
Gross income from interest, 
dividends, payments received on 
securities loans, rents, royalties 
and income from similar sources ~

~~~~

Add lines 10a and 10b ~~~~~~
Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 10b, 
whether or not the business is 
regularly carried on ~~~~~~~
Other income. Do not include gain
or loss from the sale of capital
assets (Explain in Part IV.) ~~~~

If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) organization,

check this box and ���������������������������������������������������� |

Public support percentage for 2012 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f))

Public support percentage from 2011 Schedule A, Part III, line 15

~~~~~~~~~~~~ %

%��������������������

Investment income percentage for (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f))

Investment income percentage from  Schedule A, Part III, line 17

~~~~~~~~ %

%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3%, and line 17 is not

more than 33 1/3%, check this box and   The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3%, and

line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and   The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions �������� |

Part III Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage

 

 

 
 



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

223451
12-21-12

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012)

(Form 990, 990-EZ,
or 990-PF) |  Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF.

Name of the organization Employer identification number

Organization type

Filers of: Section:

 not

 General Rule  Special Rule.

Note. 

General Rule

Special Rules

(1) (2) 

General Rule 

Caution.

 must

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF.

exclusively 

exclusively
 exclusively

(check one):

Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust  treated as a private foundation

527 political organization

Form 990-PF 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the  or a

Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, $5,000 or more (in money or property) from any one

contributor. Complete Parts I and II.

For a section 501(c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under sections

509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) and received from any one contributor, during the year, a contribution of the greater of $5,000 or 2%

of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h, or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts I and II.

For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year,

total contributions of more than $1,000 for use for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or

the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, II, and III.

For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year,

contributions for use  for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but these contributions did not total to more than $1,000.

If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an  religious, charitable, etc.,

purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively

religious, charitable, etc., contributions of $5,000 or more during the year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | $

An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF),

but it  answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on Part I, line 2 of its Form 990-PF, to

certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

LHA

Schedule B Schedule of Contributors

2012

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COPY **

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

X 3

X



223452  12-21-12

Name of organization Employer identification number

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012)

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012) Page 

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

2

Part I Contributors

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

1 X

10,241.

2 X

5,000.

3 X

10,000.

4 X

5,000.

5 X

9,000.

6 X

7,500.



223452  12-21-12

Name of organization Employer identification number

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012)

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012) Page 

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

$

(Complete Part II if there
is a noncash contribution.)

2

Part I Contributors

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

7 X

7,000.

8 X

6,713.



223453  12-21-12

Name of organization Employer identification number

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012)

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)

(see instructions)

(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)

(see instructions)

(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)

(see instructions)

(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)

(see instructions)

(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)

(see instructions)

(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)

(see instructions)

(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012) Page 

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part II if additional space is needed.

$

$

$

$

$

$

3

Part II Noncash Property

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289



 (Enter this information once.)

223454  12-21-12

Name of organization Employer identification number

religious, charitable, etc., individual contributions to section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organizations that total more than $1,000 for the
year.  (a)  (e) and 

$1,000 or less 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012)

  
 

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

exclusively 
Complete columns through the following line entry. For organizations completing Part III, enter

the total of religious, charitable, etc., contributions of for the year.

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2012) Page 

| $

Use duplicate copies of Part III if additional space is needed.

Exclusively

4

Part III

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232211
01-04-13

(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.

| Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.
Open to Public
Inspection

Employer identification number

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012)

Name of the organization

LHA

SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ 2012

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

FORM 990-EZ, PART I, LINE 4, OTHER INVESTMENT INCOME:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:                                         AMOUNT:

INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS                                               5,537.

FORM 990-EZ, PART I, LINE 8, OTHER REVENUE:

DESCRIPTION OF OTHER REVENUE:                                    AMOUNT:

CLIENT REIMBURSEMENTS                                                2,153.

FORM 990-EZ, PART I, LINE 16, OTHER EXPENSES:

DESCRIPTION OF OTHER EXPENSES:                                   AMOUNT:

OFFICE EXPENSES                                                      1,684.

ASSISTANCE TO GOVERNMENTS AND ORGANIZATIONS IN U.S.                    576.

ASSISTANCE TO INDIVIDUALS IN U.S.                                  149,629.

INSURANCE                                                              285.

TOTAL TO FORM 990-EZ, LINE 16                                      152,174.

FORM 990-EZ, PART I, LINE 20, CHANGES IN NET ASSETS:

CHANGES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES:                          AMOUNT:

UNREALIZED GAIN ON INVESTMENTS                                      30,099.

FORM 990-EZ, PART II, LINE 24, OTHER ASSETS:

DESCRIPTION                                      BEG. OF YEAR   END OF YEAR

WESTERN ASSET MONEY MARKET                            19,268.       24,133.

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSITS                               71,994.       61,757.

AMERICAN BALANCED FUND CL A                           37,634.       42,976.

AMERICAN BALANCED FUND CL C                           39,943.       45,257.



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232211
01-04-13

(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.

| Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.
Open to Public
Inspection

Employer identification number

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012)

Name of the organization

LHA

SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ 2012

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

INVESTMENT COMPANY OF AMERICA FUND CL A               26,031.            0.

INVESTMENT COMPANY OF AMERICA FUND CL C               25,807.       80,506.

NEW PERSPECTIVE FUND CL A                             24,512.       29,602.

AMERICAN BALANCED FUND CL B                            2,614.        2,985.

RS LOW DURATION BOND FUND CLASS C                     64,366.       64,656.

LEGG MASON APPRECIATION FUND CLASS A                  22,888.       26,430.

LEGG MASSON VALUE TRUST INC.                          11,127.       12,806.

VIRTUS ALTERNATIVES DIVERSIFIER FUND CLASS C          13,468.       12,597.

TOTAL TO FORM 990-EZ, LINE 24                        359,652.      403,705.

FORM 990-EZ, PART III, PRIMARY EXEMPT PURPOSE - TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL

SUPPORT FOR THE NEEDY.

FORM 990-EZ, PART V, INFORMATION REGARDING PERSONAL BENEFIT CONTRACTS:

THE ORGANIZATION DID NOT, DURING THE YEAR, RECEIVE ANY FUNDS, DIRECTLY,

OR INDIRECTLY, TO PAY PREMIUMS ON A PERSONAL BENEFIT CONTRACT.

THE ORGANIZATION, DID NOT, DURING THE YEAR, PAY ANY PREMIUMS, DIRECTLY,

OR INDIRECTLY, ON A PERSONAL BENEFIT CONTRACT.



275801  05-01-12

Telephone: (717) 783-1720
(800) 732-0999 (within PA only)

Fax: (717) 783-6014
Website: www.dos.state.pa.us/charities

Page 1 of 6 Form BCO-10 Revised (7/2009)

(See note under "important information") (Renewals Only)

 (Required)  (If different than physical)

(If different than Contact’s E-mail)

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

For Official Use Only

Approved:
RF:
AF:
LF:

Fee Received:
Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania
Department of State

Fiscal Year Ended:

Employer Identification Number (EIN):

1. Legal name of organization:

Check if name change     Previous name:

2. All other names used to solicit contributions:

3. Contact person:

Contact's E-mail:

Physical address of organization: Mailing address:

City:

State:

City:

State:ZIP code: ZIP code:

County:

Phone number:

800 number:

Fax number:

E-mail :

Website:

4. Names, addresses, and telephone numbers of all offices, chapters, branches, auxiliaries, affiliates, or other
subordinate units located in Pennsylvania: 

Check if registering voluntarily

Bureau of Charitable Organizations
207 North Office Building

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Certificate Number:

Charitable Organization Registration Statement - Form BCO-10
 

 

13257

12/31/2012

23-2054289

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP

ROBERT L. BEARD

BEARDRL@AOL.COM

P.O. BOX 495

CARLISLE

PA 17013-0495

CUMBERLAND

(717)243-7338

HTTP://SAMARITANFELLOWSHIP.ORG/



275802  05-01-12 Page 2 of 6 Form BCO-10 Revised (7/2009)

(See footnote #2 of instructions. Volunteer registrants do not respond.)

(e.g. corporation, association, etc.)

**(Initial registrants must submit copies of organizational documents such as charter, articles of incorporation,
constitution, or other organizational instrument, and by-laws.)

(Do not check "Yes" if you only use or intend to only use a professional fundraising counsel.)

gross

*Includes contributions received both within and outside Pennsylvania

(If "Yes", please submit copy of IRS exemption letter if not previously submitted.)

(If "Yes", attach copy of denial, revocation, or modification.)

(If "No", attach explanation of why organization is exempt from filing an IRS 990 return. An organization that is not
required to file an IRS 990 return must file a Pennsylvania public disclosure form BCO-23. This includes an
organization that files a 990N, 990EZ, or 990PF.)

5. For Organizations described in Section 162.7(a) of the Act, check section that describes organization:

162.7(a)(1)
162.7(a)(3)

162.7(a)(2)
162.7(a)(4) Not Applicable

6. List type of organization :
Where established: Date established:**

7. Is any person compensated, or do you intend to compensate any person, for soliciting contributions in
Pennsylvania, including employees of the organization and professional solicitors?  Yes No

If "Yes", give date person or entity started or will start soliciting contributions from Pennsylvania
residents.

8. Date organization first solicited contributions from Pennsylvania residents:

9. If organization solicited Pennsylvania residents and received * contributions totaling more than
$25,000 during the fiscal year covered by this registration statement, or during its current fiscal year, give
date contributions first totaled more than $25,000.

10. Has organization been granted IRS tax-exempt status?     Yes No

A.

B.

If "Yes", under which IRS code section:

Has organization's tax-exempt status ever been denied, revoked, or modified?   Yes No

11. Was the organization required to file an IRS 990 return and applicable schedules for its most recently
completed fiscal year?     Yes No

12. A clear description of the specific programs for which contributions will be used, and a statement whether
such programs are planned or in existence:

Items 8 and 9 are required to be completed by initial registrants only

   
     

   

   

   

   

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

X

NON-PROFIT CORPORATION
PENNSYLVANIA 01/01/1959

X

X

501(C)(3)

X

X SEE STATEMENT

CONTRIBUTIONS ARE USED TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR INDIVIDUALS IN NEED
IN THE CARLISLE AREA.



275803  05-01-12 Page 3 of 6 Form BCO-10 Revised (7/2009)

(e.g. direct mail, telephone, internet, etc.)

(If "Yes", list all states and municipalities. Attach separate sheet if necessary.)

(Attach separate sheet if
necessary)

 (Attach separate sheet if necessary)

13. Manner in which contributions are solicited :

14. Is organization registered to solicit contributions in any other state or municipality?   Yes No

15. Names, addresses, and telephone numbers of all professional solicitors you use or intend to use to solicit
contributions from Pennsylvania residents. For each entry, include the beginning and ending dates of all
contracts, and dates Pennsylvania residents were first solicited, or will be solicited: 

16. Names, addresses, and telephone numbers of all professional fundraising counsels you use or intend to use
to provide services with respect to the solicitation of contributions from Pennsylvania residents. For each
entry, include the beginning and ending dates of all contracts, and dates services began, or will begin, with
respect to soliciting contributions from Pennsylvania residents:

17. Names, addresses, and telephone numbers of any commercial coventurers under contract with your
organization:

   

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

CONTRIBUTIONS ARE SOLICITED THROUGH PERSONAL CONTACT WITH AREA CHURCH
LEADERS.

X



275811  05-01-12 Page 4 of 6 Form BCO-10 Revised (7/2009)

(See note under "important information")

(For each affiliate whose
parent organization files a Form IRS 990 group return, it must file a form BCO-23, in addition to filing a copy of the
organization’s Form IRS 990 return.)

(See note under "important information")

(For each affiliate
whose parent organization files a Form IRS 990 group return, it must file a form BCO-23, in addition to filing a
copy of the organization’s Form IRS 990 return.)

(If "Yes", attach an explanation listing name, address, type of
 organization, and relationship to your organization.)

(If "Yes", attach an explanation listing name, address, type of organization, and
relationship to your organization.)

(If "Yes", attach the following information for each other domestic or foreign organization: name
and type of organization, whether organization is for-profit or nonprofit, and relationship of organization to your
organization.)

(If "Yes", attach the following information for each other domestic or foreign organization: name
and type of organization, whether organization is for-profit or nonprofit, and relationship of organization to your
organization.)

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

18. If you are a parent organization located in Pennsylvania, do you elect to file a combined registration covering
all of your Pennsylvania affiliates?
Yes No Not Applicable

If "Yes", give all names and certificate numbers of your affiliate organizations: 

19. Are you a Pennsylvania affiliate of a parent organization, which elected to file a combined registration on
your behalf?   Yes No

If "Yes", provide the name and, if available, certificate # of your parent organization. 

(Legal name of parent organization) (Certificate #)

20. Does your organization share contributions or other revenue with any other nonprofit corporation or
unincorporated association?   Yes No

21. Does your organization share formal governance with any other nonprofit corporation or unincorporated
association?    Yes No

22. Does any other domestic or foreign organization own a 10% or greater interest in your organization?
Yes No

23. Does your organization own a 10% or greater interest in any other domestic or foreign organization ?
Yes No

24. Provide the names and addresses of all officers, directors, trustees, and principal salaried executive staff
officers: 

     

   

   

   

   

   

SEE STATEMENT 2  

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

X

X

X

X

X

X



275812  05-01-12 Page 5 of 6 Form BCO-10 Revised (7/2009)

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)25. Names and addresses for: 

A. Individual(s) in charge of solicitation activities:

B. Individual(s) with final responsibility for the custody of contributions:

C. Individual(s) with final responsibility for final distribution of contributions:

D. Individual(s) responsible for custody of financial records:

26. If you answer "Yes" to any of the following, attach a list of related individuals with names, business, and
residence addresses of related parties. Are any officers, directors, trustees, or employees related by blood,
marriage, or adoption to:

A.

B.

C.

Any other officer, director, trustee, or employee?     Yes No

Any officer, agent, or employee of any professional fundraising counsel or solicitor under contract
with organization?     Yes No

Any supplier or vendor providing goods or services?     Yes No

27. If you answer "Yes" to any of the following, attach full written explanations, including reasons for actions,
and copies of all relevant documents. Has organization or any of its present officers, directors, executive
personnel, trustees, employees, or fundraisers:

A.

B.

C.

Been found to have engaged in unlawful practices in the solicitation of contributions or
administration of charitable assets or been enjoined from soliciting contributions or are such
proceedings pending in this or any other jurisdiction?     Yes No

Had its registration or license to solicit contributions denied, suspended, or revoked by any
governmental agency?     Yes No

Entered into any legally enforceable agreement such as a consent agreement, an assurance of
voluntary compliance or discontinuance with any district attorney, Office of Attorney General, or
other local or state governmental agency?     Yes No

   

   

   

   

   

   

SEE STATEMENT 3  

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

JEANNE SHELVIN

604 WILSON STREET CARLISLE, PA 17013

ROBERT L. BEARD

140 FAITH CIRCLE CARLISLE, PA 17013

ROBERT L. BEARD

140 FAITH CIRCLE CARLISLE, PA 17013

ROBERT L. BEARD

140 FAITH CIRCLE CARLISLE, PA 17013

X

X

X

X

X

X



275813  05-01-12

Original Registration Statement

Properly Signed and Dated

A Copy of Form IRS 990 Return and

Required Schedules Signed and

Dated by an Authorized Officer

Form BCO-23, if Required

Applicable Financial Statements

Registration Fee and any Late Filing

Fees

Additional Filings, if an Initial

Registrant

Page 6 of 6 Form BCO-10 Revised (7/2009)

I certify that the information provided in this registration, including all statements and documentation, is true and
correct. I understand that the falsification of any statement or documentation is subject to criminal penalties for
unsworn falsifications pursuant to 18 PA. C.S. ¤ 4904.

Date
Signature of Chief Fiscal Officer

Type or Print Name and Title of Chief Fiscal Officer

Date
Signature of Another Authorized Officer

Type or Print Name and Title of Another Authorized Officer

Checklist

 

 

 

 

 

 

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289

ROBERT L. BEARD, TREASURER

X

X

X

X



SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP                                              23-2054289
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                              }}}}}}}}}}

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
BCO-10 P1,2                                                      STATEMENT   1
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

THE ORGANIZATION FILED AN IRS FORM 990-EZ RETURN DUE TO NOT MEETING IRS
FILING REQUIREMENTS FOR A FORM 990.

STATEMENT(S) 1



~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM BCO-10       OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, TRUSTEES AND EXECUTIVES STATEMENT 2
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
JEANNE SHEVLIN 1ST CHAIRPERSON

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
JEAN THOMPSON 2ND CHAIRPERSON

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
CHARLES REYNOLDS VICE-CHAIRPERSON

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
KRISTY HOLMES RECORDING SECRETARY

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
DILYS SHUETTLER RECORDING SECRETARY

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
JUDY CASTRINA RECORDING SECRETARY

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
ROBERT BEARD TREASURER

NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
KAREN TOBASH ASSISTANT TREASURER

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP                                              23-2054289
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                              }}}}}}}}}}

STATEMENT(S) 2



NAME AND ADDRESS                                TITLE
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                }}}}}
JOHN ALDEN CORRESPONDING SECRETARY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM BCO-10       RELATED OFFICER, DIRECTOR, TRUSTEE, EMPLOYEE STATEMENT 3
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

NAME AND ADDRESS
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
GEORGE SHEVLIN
604 WILSON STREET CARLISLE, PA 17013

BUSINESS
}}}}}}}}

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP                                              23-2054289
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                              }}}}}}}}}}

STATEMENT(S) 2, 3
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(Rev. 5-09)

6) Gross Contributions (add lines 1 through 5)

11) Total Income (add lines 6 through 10)

18) Total Expenses (add lines 12 through 17)

22) Net Assets or Fund Balances at End of Year (combine lines 19, 20, and 21)

ORGANIZATION NAME:

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED:

1) General Contributions 1

2) Gross Receipts from Special Events 2

3) Contributions from Affiliates 3

4) Contributions Received from Federated Fundraising Organizations 4

5) Receipts from Membership Dues in Excess of Bona Fide Dues 5

6

7) Program Service Revenues 7

8) Bona Fide Membership Dues and Assessments 8

9) Government Grants and Contracts 9

10) Miscellaneous Income 10

11

12) Program Services 12

13) Administrative Expenses 13

14) Fundraising Expenses 14

15) Payments to Affiliated Organizations 15

16) Other Expenses from Special Events (other than fundraising expenses) 16

17) Miscellaneous Expenses 17

18

19) Excess or (Deficit) for the Year (subtract line 18 from line 11) 19

20) Net Assets or Fund Balances at Beginning of Year 20

21) Other Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances (attach explanation) 21

22

Part I:  Gross Contributions

Part II:  Other Income

Part III:  Expenses

Part IV:  Net Assets

(See Next Page for "Salaries and Expense Allowance Statement")

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC DISCLOSURE FORM BCO-23

)

)

)

)

SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP

13257 12/31/2012

160,855.

0.

0.

0.

0.

160,855.

0.

0.

0.

8,936.

169,791.

150,205.

9,907.

620.

0.

0.

0.

160,732.

9,059.

392,547.

30,099.

431,705.



275822
05-01-12 CCH

Name of Individual Title and Average Hours Per Week
Devoted to Position

Salary Expense Account
and Other Allowances

23) Salaries and Expense:

Five Highest Paid Employees:

Officers:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Report salaries paid and expenses allowed to the five highest paid employees. Additionally, include salaries
paid and expenses allowed to any and all compensated officers of the organization.

SALARIES AND EXPENSE ALLOWANCE STATEMENT
SAMARITAN FELLOWSHIP 23-2054289
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